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THESE NOTES MUST BE READ BEFORE USE

These instructions are for your safety. Please read through them thoroughly
before use and retain for future reference. Failure to follow them could cause
injury and/or property damage.

Before operation please check contents thoroughly and contact your supplier if any
parts are missing or damaged. Please dispose of all product packaging responsibly

A BRIEF HISTORY...

Corby is an iconic brand of Britain, starting life as John Corby Limited in England in 1930
as a manufacturer of valet stands. Later improvements included the addition of a
pressing area and the first Corby trouser press was launched. These subsequently
became electrically heated during the 1960's, and the Corby Trouser Press we know
and love today was born. After a period in Andover, Hampshire, in 2009 John Corby
Limited became part of Fired Up Corporation Ltd and the company relocated to
Huddersfield.

We are proud of our long and extraordinary history. It's part of our identity and part of
what makes us unique. We continue to manufacture the world famous trouser press at
home in the United Kingdom, along with a wide range of high quality in-room amenities
for the hotel, commercial and leisure industries.

Each press is hand assembled and individually tested prior to dispatch from our factory.
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

CAUTIONS

DO’s

Read ALL the instructions before using this appliance.

Only use this appliance for its intended purpose as described in this manual.

Check the appliance and the supply cord for damage regularly.

Check your mains supply is the same as that indicated on the product before
connecting.

Always install the appliance in accordance with this guide. If in doubt obtain
expert advice.

Always make sure the electrical socket is accessible following a fixed
installation (wall mounted).

Always disconnect the appliance from the electrical supply before carrying
out cleaning or maintenance.

Ensure that the appliance is used on a firm, flat surface.

Check garments for compatibility before use to avoid damage to appliance
or garment.

Check all pockets are emptied of sharp objects that may damage the
appliance.

DONTS

Never use the appliance in a bathroom or near any source of water.

Never use or store the appliance outdoors.

Never immerse the appliance in water or other liquids.

Never allow the supply cord fo touch hot surfaces.

Never use the appliance if the supply cord or plug is damaged or if the
appliance has been damaged in any manner.

Never touch hot surfaces i.e. heating pad.

Never move the appliance whilst it is in use.
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IMPORTANT!

This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced
physical or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they
have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a
person responsible for their safety.

Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.

This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons
with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and
knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the
appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved.

Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children without supervision.

Check the appliance and the supply cord for damage regularly. If the supply cord
becomes damaged, it must be replaced by a suitably qualified person using the
same rated cable. Do not attempt fo make repairs to the appliance.

When cleaning or storing away, always pull out the plug from the socket outlet. Never
yank the cord fo disconnect from the outlet, instead grasp the plug and pull to
disconnect. Always allow the product to cool completely before storing away.

In keeping with other manufacturer's of domestic appliances, we recommend that
when not in use the product should be switched off at the mains supply socket and
the plug disconnected.

For USA and Canada models only

To reduce the risk of electric shock, this appliance has a polarized plug (one blade is
wider than the other). As a safety feature, this plug will fit in a polarized outlet only one
way. If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse the plug. If it sfill does noft fit,
contact a qualified electrician to install the proper outlet.

Do not change the plug in any way or attempt to defeat this safety feature.

SERVICING OF DOUBLE-INSULATED APPLIANCES

In a double-insulated appliance, two systems of insulation are provided instead of
grounding. No grounding means is provided on a double-insulated appliance, nor
should a means for grounding be added to the appliance.

Servicing a double-insulated appliance requires extreme care and knowledge of the
system and should be done only by qualified service personnel.

Replacement parts for a double-insulated appliance must be identical to the parts
they replace. A double-insulated appliance is marked with the words DOUBLE
INSULATION or DOUBLE INSULATED. The symbol IE, may also be marked on the
appliance.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS



INTRODUCTION

Thank you for choosing this appliance. The appliance is designed to meet the most
stringent quality, performance, and safety requirements. This guide aims to improve
your understanding and appreciation of your new appliance by providing simple and
informative use and care instructions.

IDENTIFICATION
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CORBY
7700
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EXECUTIVE +
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ASSEMBLING THE TROUSER PRESS
(NOTE: If wall mounting following steps do not apply)

FEET

CORBY 3300/4400/7700

* Place the LONGEST part of the foot at the FRONT of the press.

 Tilt the press to one side and slide the foot onto moulding, a sharp tap with the
hand will click the foot into place.

e Turn the press over and repeat the procedure for the other foot.

CORBY EXECUTIVE/EXECUTIVE + Contents: 4 Bolts and 4 Washers

¢ Place the LONGEST part of the foot at the REAR of the press. Looking from the REAR
of the press attach foot A to the Left and B to the Right.

¢ Place the press on its side to bolt the foot to the bottom of the press, making sure
that the washer is between the head of the bolt and the foot.

¢ Turn the press over and repeat the procedure for the other foot.

HANGER

ALL MODELS Contents: 2 x Hanger Screws
NOTE: Alternate hanger bracket on Executive+ uses same fixing method.

¢ Rest the hanger bracket on the small ledge provided at the rear of the press.
 This will align two of the holes in the bracket with two holes.

¢ Use the two screws provided to affix the hanger.

¢ Slide the hanger onto the bracket until it clicks into place.



WALL MOUNTING
(NOTE: If Trouser Press is free standing following steps do not apply)

WARNING: Make sure the wall is suitable and that there are no hidden electricity,
water or gas supply pipes or any other hidden services, if in doubt seek advice
from a suitably qualified tradesman.

CORBY 3300/4400 Contents: 2 x large wall plugs, 2 large screws, 1 small wall
plug, 1 small screw, 1 star washer.
NOTE: Screws and wall plugs supplied are suitable for most types of solid walls.

1 2 3

* Measure a point 940mm above the skirting board or a minimum of 1092mm above
the floor and lightly mark with a horizontal line (Diagram 1).

Mark the desired centre position of the press on the line.

Mark points 160mm either side of the centre position (Point A on Diagram 2).
Drill holes to suit large wall plugs provided.

Insert the two large wall plugs info the holes and fit screws with émm protruding.
Hang the press on the screws.

Mark the position of retaining screw (Point B on Diagram 3).

Lift press from the wall and drill hole suitable for the small wall plug at point B.

Fit the small wall plug info hole.

Hang press back on wall and fix with a small screw through point B (Diagram 3).

CORBY 7700 Contents: 2 x large wall plugs, 2 long screws, 1 small wall plug,
1 small screw, 1 star washer.
NOTE: Screws and wall plugs supplied are suitable for most types of solid walls.

1 2 3 4 5

¢ Push out wall-mounting tube caps from rear using a screwdriver (Diagram 1).
Measure a point 240mm above the skirting board or a minimum of 1092mm above
the floor and lightly mark with a horizontal line (Diagram 2).

Mark the desired centre position of the press on the line.

Mark points 125mm either side of the centre position (Point A on Diagram 3).
Drill holes to suit large wall plugs provided.

Secure Press to wall with long screws (Diagram 4), DO NOT tighten screws.

Mark the position of retaining screw (Point B on Diagram 5).

Remove long screws and lift press from wall

Drill hole suitable for the small wall plug at point B, fit plug into hole (Diagram 5).
Hang press back on wall with long screws(Diagram 4), DO NOT tighten screws.
Fix with a small screw through point B (Diagram 5).

Tighten the fop two screws (Diagram 4).
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CAUTION: It is essential the Trouser Press is secured at ALL THREE fixing points, failure to
do so can place unnecessary stress on the head of the press causing the unit to fail.
Damage caused in this manner will invalidate any product guarantee/warranty.

CORBY EXECUTIVE/EXECUTIVE + Contents: 2 x large wall plugs, 2 long screws,
I small wall plug, 1 small screw, 1 star washer,
I retaining bracket

NOTE: Screws and wall plugs supplied are suitable for most types of solid walls.

1 2 3 4 5

¢ Push out wall-mounting fube caps from rear using a screwdriver (Diagram 1).
Measure a point 240mm above the skirting board or a minimum of 1092mm above
the floor and lightly mark with a horizontal line (Diagram 2).

Mark the desired centre position of the press on the line.

Mark points 125mm either side of the centre position (Point A on Diagram 3).

Drill holes to suit large wall plugs provided.

Secure Press to wall with long screws (Diagram 4), DO NOT tighten screws.

At the rear of the press, hook the retaining bracket onto the inside lip af the bottom
(Diagram 5) and mark point B.

Lift press from the wall and drill hole suitable for the small wall plug at point B.

Fit the small wall plug info hole.

Hang press back on wall with long screws (Diagram 4), DO NOT tighten screws.

Fix with a small screw through point B (Diagram 5).

Tighten the top two screws (Diagram 4).

CAUTION: It is essential the Trouser Press is secured at ALL THREE fixing points, failure to
do so can place unnecessary stress on the head of the frouser press causing the unit
to fail.

Damage caused in this manner will invalidate any product guarantee/warranty.

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
Double insulated products should in no circumstances be connected to earth as this
could adversely affect the safety of the product.

Europe
IMPORTANT If you replace the plug it must be wired in accordance with the relevant

colour code given below:
BROWN - LIVE (L)
BLUE - NEUTRAL (N
This product must be fitted with two core mains lead connected.

UK, Republic of Ireland, Isle of Man and Channel Isles
Your press should be fitted with a 3-pin BS 1363A 13 amp plug fitted with a 3 amp BS

1362 ASTA approved fuse. If any other plug or connection type is used then there
must be a 5 amp fuse in the plug adaptor or distribution board. Fitting a fuse of higher
rating may invalidate your guarantee. If you remove the plug from the mains lead,
please destroy as exposed wires will become live if the plug is inserted into a mains
socket.



OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

™
o
Z
O
—
O
w
n

CONSIDERATIONS BEFORE USE
Using your Corby press daily will add to the life and appearance of your trousers.

Your Corby is safe to use on any material which you would normally iron, however,
you should check for any special instructions before pressing. One of the benefits of
your Corby is that it will not impart a surface shine on the material, something which
can occur after repeated ironing. The inherent humidity content of natural and mixed
fibres assists the pressing process, however, some man-made fibres, such as polyester,
resist humidity and may therefore require extra pressing.

On no account should any trousers be dampened before pressing.

Please press one pair of frousers at a time, ensuring that all pockets are emptied of
keys, coins or other sharp objects as they could damage the heating pad.

INSERTING TROUSERS
¢ Raise the lever arms and the press to reveal the heating pad.

e The pad is cushioned to accept different fabric thickness and raised seams.

¢ Insert trousers “feet” first intfo the base of the press.

¢ Smooth trousers into position, ensuring existing creases are in line.

* Firmly grip top of frousers, gently pulling while closing the press.

e Push down on one of the lever arms to lock into position

CORBY 3300

¢ Press the ON/(cancel) button to run a 30 minute cycle (LED on).

¢ Press the ON/(cancel) button again to cancel the cycle at any point (LED off).

CORBY 4400

 Select required time by pushing 15 or 30 minute buttons (LED on).

* Press the ON/(cancel) button to run cycle (LED on).

¢ Press the ON/(cancel) button again to cancel the cycle at any point (LED off).
(When canceled the ON/cancel LED will go out but the time selection will remain on
for 5 minutes allowing opportunity to restart the cycle)

CORBY 7700/EXECUTIVE/EXECUTIVE +

* Select required time by pushing 15, 30 or 45 minute buttons (LED on).

* Press the ON/(cancel) button fo run cycle (LED on).

 Press the ON/(cancel) button again to cancel the cycle at any point (LED off).
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

When cleaning, or storing away, always pull out the plug from the socket outlet.
Never yank the cord to disconnect from the outlet, instead grasp the plug and pull to
disconnect.

Always allow the product to cool completely before cleaning.

The inside of the front-board may be wiped with a dry cloth, but no polish or cleaner
should be used on the inner front-board or heating pad surface.

You will extend the life of the heating pad if you take care noft to leave the press
switched on with the front-board open.

Check the appliance and the supply cord for damage regularly. This appliance is

NOT user serviceable. If the supply cord becomes damaged, it must be replaced by
a suitably qualified person using the same rated cable.

CUSTOMER HELPLINE
@ 08448 809 301

@ customer.support@firedupgroup.co.uk

Fired Up Corporation Ltd.
Fired Up Buildings

. St Thomas Road

ELBEBH;E, www . firedupgroup.co.uk Huddersfield
HD1 3LF

United Kingdom
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CE GUIDE DOIT ETRE LU AVANT TOUTE UTILISATION

Ces instructions ont été rédigées pour votre sécurité. Veuillez les lire attentivement et les
conserver pour vous y référer dans le futur. Le non-respect de ces regles peut entrainer
des blessures et/ou endommager le produit.

Veuillez dans un premier temps vérifier que tous les composants soient présents et
contacter votre revendeur si un ou plusieurs composants sont manquants ou endom-
magés. Veuillez contréler consciencieusement les emballages.

UN PEU D’HISTOIRE...

Corby est une marque reconnue en Grande-Bretagne, dont I'histoire commence avec
John Corby Limited en Angleterre en 1930 ce n'est alors qu'un fabricant de valet de
chambre. Des améliorations postérieures ont permis d'inclure une zone de presse et le
premier presse-pantalon Corby a été lancé. Dans les années 1960, il est devenu
électriquement chauffé et le presse-pantalon que nous connaissons aujourd’hui est né.
Apres une période a Andover, dans le Hampshire, I'entreprise John Corby Limited est
devenue en 2009 une branche du groupe Fired Up Corporation Ltd et I'entreprise a été
transférée & Huddersfield.

Nous sommes fiers de notre longue et extraordinaire histoire. Cette part de notre
identité fait de nous une entreprise unique. Nous continuons, aujourd’hui encore, a
fabriquer nos presses en Grande-Bretagne, ainsi que bien d'autres produits pour
I'industrie du loisir et de I'hospitalité.

Chaqgue presse est assemblée & la main et testée individuellement avant envoi de
notre dépot.
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INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES

AVERTISSEMENTS

VOUS DEVEZ :

e Lire TOUTES les instructions avant I'utilisation.
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e Utiliser cet appareil uniquement comme décrit dans ce guide.

 Vérifier I'appareil et le cordon d'alimentation régulierement.

e Vérifier que votre alimentation secteur est adaptée a ce qui est écrit sur le
produit avant branchement.

e Toujours installer I'appareil en respectant ce guide d'utilisation. En cas de
doute, veuillez consulter un professionnel.

e Vérifier que la prise électrique sera accessible méme apres montage (Version
Murale).

e Débrancher I'appareil avant tout nettoyage, réparation ou maintenance.

 Vérifier que I'appareil est utilisé sur une surface dure et plate.

e Vérifier que les vétements, qui seront placés dans I'appareil, sont adaptés et
n'endommageront nila presse, niles vétements eux-mémes.

e Vérifier que les poches sont vides et qu'aucun objet ne puisse causer de
dommage.

VOUS NE DEVEZ :

e Jamais utiliser I'appareil dans une salle de bain ou prés d'un point d'eau.

e Jamais utiliser I'appareil a I'extérieur.

* Jamais immerger I'appareil dans I'eau ou fout autre liquide.

e Jamais laisser le cordon d'alimentation foucher une surface chaude.

e Jamais utiliser I'appareil si celui-ci ou le cordon d'alimentation a/ont été
endommagé(s).

e Jamais toucher les surfaces chaudes ex: Nylon avec systéme de chauffage.

e Jamais déplacer I'appareil lors de I'utilisation
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IMPORTANT !

Cet appareil n'est pas destiné & étre utilisé par des personnes (enfants inclus) ayant
des capacités physiques ou mentales réduites, un manque d'expérience ou de
connaissances insuffisantes pour utiliser I'appareil sauf sous la surveillance d'une
personne enfierement responsable de leur sécurité.

Les enfants doivent rester sous la surveillance d'un adulte pour s'assurer qu'ils ne
puissent pas jouer avec I'appareil.

Cet appareil peut étre utilisé par un enfant dgé de 8 ans ou plus, par une personne
ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites, ou par des
personnes n'ayant pas une expérience ou une connaissance suffisante uniquement
sous la surveillance d’une personne responsable, et/ou en possession d'instructions
claires concernant I'appareil, son ufilisation et s’il en comprend les dangers potentiels
liés & son utilisation.

Le nettoyage et/ou la maintenance ne doivent pas étre effectués par un enfant sans
surveillance.

Vérifiez régulierement que I'appareil et le cordon d'alimentation n'ont subi aucun
dommage. Sile cordon d'alimentation et/ou I'appareil est/sont endommagé(s), les
réparations doivent étre effectuées par un professionnel. Ne tentez pas de réparer
I'appareil vous-méme.

Pour le nettoyage ou le déplacement de I'appareil, veillez & toujours le débrancher.
Ne jamais tirer sur le cordon d'alimentation pour débrancher la prise, veuillez saisir la
prise & sa base et firer pour débrancher.

Conformément a d'autres fabricants d'électroménagers, nous vous conseillons
d’'éteindre et de débrancher completement I'appareil lorsqu’il n'est pas utilisé. Veillez
A ce que I'appareil soit froid avant de le déplacer et/ou de le ranger.

Pour les modéles USA et Canada uniquement

Pour réduire le risque de chocs électriques, cet appareil est équipé d'une prise
polarisée (dont I'une des deux broches est plus large que I'autre). Comme tout
dispositif de sécurité, la prise ne pourra étre branchée que sur une prise électrique
polarisée. Si la prise n'entre pas entierement veuillez la tourner dans I'autre sens, si elle
n'entre toujours veuillez contacter un électricien qualifié afin de vous installer une
prise électrique adaptée.

Ne jamais changer la prise d'aucune facon ou la modifier

PRODUIT AVEC DOUBLE ISOLATION

IPour les appareils avec double isolation, on fournit deux systemes d'isolation au lieu
d'une prise terre. Il n'y a pas de prise terre sur un produit avec double isolation, et
aucune prise terre ne doit étre ajoutée a I'appareil.

La maintenance d'un appareil avec double isolation exige un soin exfréme et une
réelle connaissance du systeme, elle ne doit étre effectuée que par un professionnel
qualifié.

La/les piece(s) détachée(s) pour un produit avec double isolation doit/doivent étre
identique(s) & la/aux piece(s) remplacée(s). Un produit avec double isolation est
marqué des mots DOUBLE INSULATION ou DOUBLE INSULATED. Le symbole @ peut
également étre apposé sur le produit.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS



INTRODUCTION

Merci d'avoir choisi ce presse-pantalon. Cet appareil a été réalisé pour obtenir le
meilleur niveau de qualité, de performance et de sécurité. Ce guide a pour but
d'améliorer votre compréhension et votre connaissance de votre nouvel appareil
vous y frouverez les informations nécessaires pour une utilisation simple et des instruc-
tions précises pour I'entretien et la maintenance.

MODELES

CORBY CORBY
3300 4400
CORBY
EXECUTIVE +
|

N
o
Z
O
—
O
L
n

CORBY
7700

CORBY
EXECUTIVE




ASSEMBLAGE DU PRESSE-PANTALON
(NOTE : Si vous désirez fixer votre presse-pantalon au mur les étapes suivantes ne sont
pas nécessaires)

PIEDS

CORBY 3300/4400/7700
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¢ Placez la partie la plus LONGUE du pied vers I'AVANT de I'appareil.

¢ Basculez I'appareil sur le coté et glissez le pied dans le moulage, une légére
pression avec la main suffit & enclencher le pied.

¢ Retournez I'appareil et répétez les mémes instructions.

CORBY EXECUTIVE/EXECUTIVE + Matériel : 4 Boulons et 4 Rondelles

¢ Placez la partie la plus LONGUE du pied vers I'arriere de I'appareil. Placez-vous
derriére I'appareil et disposez le pied A d gauche et le pied B & droite.

¢ Basculez I'appareil sur le coté pour fixer le pied & I'appareil, veillez & ce que la
rondelle soit entre la téte du boulon et le pied.

¢ Retournez I'appareil et répétez les mémes instructions.

CINTRE

TOUS LES MODELES Matériel : 2 x Vis pour cintres
NOTE : Pour le support de cintre de I'Exécutive+ utilisez la méme méthode.

¢ Placez le support de cintre sur I'encoche prévue a cet effet au dos de I'appareil.

e Aligner les 2 frous du support de cintre avec les 2 trous situés a I'arriere de

I"appareil.

Utilisez les 2 vis fournies pour fixer le support de cintre.

¢ Glissez le cintre dans le support jusqu’'da entendre un “clic” qui indique que le
cinfre est fixé.

.




VERSION MURALE

(NOTE : Si votre modeéle est un modeéle sur pied les étapes suivantes ne sont pas néces-
saires)

AVERTISSEMENT : Veuillez vérifier, avant I'installation, que le mur sur lequel sera fixé
I'appareil est adapté et ne contient aucun conduit électrique, de gaz, tuyaux d'eau ou
autres. En cas de doute veuillez consulter un professionnel.

CORBY 3300/4400 Matériel : 2 x longues chevilles, 2 x longues vis,
I petite cheville, 1 petite vis, 1 rondelle.
NOTE : Les vis et les chevilles fournies sont adaptées & la majeure partie des murs solides.

1 2 3

* Mesurez un point 940mm au-dessus de la plainte ou au minimum 1092mm au-dessus
du sol et tracez une ligne horizontale (lllustration 1).
Marquez le centre de I'appareil sur la ligne.

Percez 2 trous adaptés aux longues chevilles fournies.

Insérez les 2 longues chevilles dans les trous et vissez les 2 longues vis en laissant une
longue de 6 mm apparente.

Accrochez I'appareil.

Marquez la position de la vis de maintien (Point B sur I'illustration 3).

Retirez la presse du mur et percez un trou adapté d la petite cheville du point B.
Insérez la petite cheville dans le trou.

Accrochez I'appareil et vissez la petite vis dans le point B (lllustration 3).

e o o o o

CORBY 7700 Matériel : 2 x longues chevilles, 2 x longues vis, 1 petite cheville,
I petite vis, 1 rondelle.
NOTE : Les vis et les chevilles fournies sont adaptées a la majeure partie des murs solides.

1 2 3 4 5

¢ Retirezle cache aI'aide d'un tournevis (lllustration 1).

Mesurez un point940mm au-dessus de la plainte ou au minimum 1092mm au-dessus
du sol et tracez une ligne horizontale (lllustration 2).

Marquez le centre de I'appareil sur la ligne.

Percez 2 frous adaptés aux longues chevilles fournies.

Sécurisez I'appareil avec les 2 longues vis (lllustration 4) NE PAS serrer les vis.

Marquez la position des vis de maintien (Point B de I'illustration 5).

Retirez les longues vis et I'appareil du mur.

Percez un trou adapté a la petite cheville du point B, puis insérez la cheville
(Nustration 5).

Accrochez I'appareil et fixez-le avec les longues vis (lllustration 4), NE PAS serrer la vis.
¢ Fixez I'appareil d I'aide de la petite vis du point B (lllustration 5).

¢ Resserrez les 2 longues vis (lllustration 4).

e o o o o o o

.

Marquez 2 points & 160mm de chaque cété du point central (Point A sur lillustration 2).

Marquez 2 points & 125mm de chaque c6té du point central (Point A sur l'illustration 3).
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AVERTISSEMENT : Il est essentiel que I'appareil soit fixé au niveau de CES TROIS POINTS, le
non-respect de cette regle entraine la responsabilité de la personne ayant fixé I'appareil
et peut avoir pour conséquence la chute de I'appareil. Les dommages causés par le
non-respect de cette regle ne sauraient étre couverts par la garantie.

CORBY EXECUTIVE/EXECUTIVE + Matériel : 2 x longues chevilles, 2 x longues Vis,
I petite cheville, 1 petite vis, 1 rondelle,
I support métallique.
NOTE : Les vis et les chevilles fournies sont adaptées & la majeure partie des murs solides.

1 2 3 4 5

Retirez le cache a I'aide d'un tournevis (lllustration 1).

* Mesurez un point 240mm au-dessus de la plainte ou au minimum 1092mm au-dessus
du sol et tracez une ligne horizontale (lllustration 2).

Marquez le centre de I'appareil sur la ligne.

Marquez 2 points & 125mm de chaque cété du point central (Point A sur l'illustration 3).
Percez 2 trous adaptés aux longues chevilles fournies.

S Sécurisez I'appareil avec les 2 longues vis (lllustration 4) NE PAS serrer les vis.

Au dos de I'appareill, fixez le support métallique dans I'encoche prévue ¢ cet effet au
bas de I'appareil (lllustration 5) et marquez le point B.

» Retirez I'appareil du mur et percez un trou adapté a la petite vis de maintien du

point B.

Insérez la petite cheville dans le trou.

Accrochez I'appareil au mur et fixez-le & I'aide des 2 longues vis (lllustration 4),

NE PAS serrer les vis.

Fixez I'appareil & I'aide de la petite vis du point B (lllustration 5).

TResserrez les 2 longues vis (lllustration 4).

AVERTISSEMENT : Il est essentiel que I'appareil soit fixé au niveau de CES TROIS POINTS, le
non-respect de cette régle entraine la responsabilité de la personne ayant fixé I'appareil
et peut avoir pour conséquence la chute de I'appareil. Les dommages causés par le
non-respect de cette regle ne sauraient étre couverts par la garantie.

BRANCHEMENT
Les produits avec double isolation ne doivent jamais étre reliés & une prise terre cela peut
affecter la sécurité du produit.

Europe
IMPORANT Si vous remplacez la prise cela doit étre effectué en respectant le code

couleur suivant:
MARRON - PHASE (L)
BLEU - NEUTRE (N)
Ce produit doit étre connecté avec un céble ayant deux fils électriques.

Grande-Bretagne, Irlande. Ille de Man et les fles du canal de la Manche
L'appareil doit étre équipé d'une prise 3 fiches BS 1363A 13 amp avec un fusible approu-

vé 3 amp BS 1362 ASTA. Si une autre prise ou un autre branchement est utilisé un fusible 5
amp doit étre dans I'adaptateur ou dans le panneau électrique. Utiliser un autre fusible
invalide la garantie. Sl vous enlevez la prise, les fils seront dénudés et le courant passera a
travers les fils, veuillez couper les fils courts afin d'assurer que les fils ne puissent plus étre
insérés dans une prise.



MODE D’EMPLOI

AVANT-PROPOS
Utiliser votre Corby chaque jour vous aidera a allonger la durée de vie de votre
pantalon.

Vous pouvez utiliser votre Corby avec tous types de pantalon adaptés au repassage
fraditionnel, veuillez vous référer aux instructions spéciales sur votre pantalon. Un des
avantages du presse-pantalon c'est qu'il évite les traces brillantes souvent laissées par le
fer fraditionnel. L'humidité naturellement contenue dans les fibres de votre pantalon
aide au fonctionnement du presse-pantalon, certaines matieres non naturelles, comme
le polyester, contiennent moins d'humidité et nécessiteront un cycle plus long.

Le pantalon ne doit jamais étre humidifié avant usage du presse-pantalon.

Veuillez presser un pantalon a la fois, vérifiez que les poches sont vides et qu'aucune
clef, piece ou autres objets n'endommageront le nylon.

INSERER LE PANTALON
e Relevez les bras en métal afin de voir le nylon.

e La partie basse du presse-pantalon est flexible afin de s'adapter a tous types de tissus
et derevers.

¢ Insérez le pantalon avec les pieds vers le bas de I'appareil.

e Lissez le pantalon dans la position adaptée, assurez-vous que les coutures soient au
méme niveau.

¢ Tenez fermement le pantalon et fermez le presse-pantalon en poussant le panneau
frontal.

¢ Abaissez les bras afin de bloquer la fermeture.

CORBY 3300

e Appuyez sur le bouton ON/(cancel) pour démarrer un cycle de 30 minutes (Témoin
lumineux allumé).

* Appuyez sur le bouton ON/(cancel) pour arréter le cycle & n'importe quel moment
(Témoin lumineux éteint).

CORBY 4400

e Sélectionnez le cycle désiré 15 ou 30 minutes (Témoin lumineux allumé).

e Appuyez sur le bouton ON/(cancel) pour démarrer un cycle. (Témoin lumineux
allumé).

e Appuyez sur le bouton ON/(cancel) pour arréter le cycle & n'importe quel moment
(Témoin lumineux éteint). (Le temps restant restera en mémoire durant 5 minutes si vous
désirez faire repartir le cycle).
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CORBY 7700/EXECUTIVE/EXECUTIVE +

 Sélectionnez le cycle désiré 15, 30 ou 45 minutes (Témoin lumineux allumé).

e Appuyez sur le bouton ON/(cancel) pour démarrer un cycle. (Témoin lumineux
allumé).

e Appuyez sur le bouton ON/(cancel) pour arréter le cycle a n'importe quel moment
(Témoin lumineux éteint).

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

Lors du neftoyage, ou du stockage, veillez & toujours débrancher I'appareil du
secteur. Ne jamais firer directement sur le cordon d’alimentation, il faut saisir la prise
et tirer pour débrancher.

Attendez que I'appareil soit fotalement froid avant tout nettoyage.

Le nylon peut étre nettoyé & I'aide d'un chiffon sec, mais aucun produit abrasif ou
produit nettoyant ne doit étre utilisé sur le nylon ou sur la surface chauffante.

Vous allongerez la durée de vie de votre appareil si vous ne laissez pas I'appareil en
marche ouvert.

Vérifiez régulierement I'appareil et le cordon d'alimentation. Cet appareil ne peut
pas étfre réparé par une personne non professionnelle. Si le cordon d'alimentation
et/ou le produit et/sont endommagé(s) veuillez contacter un professionnel.

Les autorités Internationales de contréle nous
autorisent & utiliser les symboles suivants pour nos
presses-pantalons électriques Corby.

En lien avec les mesures Européennes concer-
nant I’environnement. Corby vous demande
expressément de bien vouloir conserver ce
produit jusqu’'d sa fin de sa vie et de le déposer
dans un centre de recycle en fin de vie.

SERVICE CLIENT
@ +44(0)8448 809 301

@ customer.support@firedupgroup.co.uk

Fired Up Corporation Ltd.
Fired Up Buildings

. St Thomas Road

ELBEBHE www firedupgroup.co.uk Huddersfield
HD1 3LF
Grande-Bretagne
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This appkance i nol intended for use by persons (nduding childnen) with
reduced physical or mental capabdities, or ladk of experience and knowledge,
unless they have baan given superesion or instnuclion concasming usa of the
appliance by a person redpondibe Tor their satety.

Chiildresn should b superised b ensuns thal they 6o mol play wilh tha
appliance

Fleasa check the contents carefully and contact your supplier if any of the
conbants are missing or damaged. For the sadaty of bables and young
children, please discard all plastic bags canadully,

CONTENTS:

Pre&s wilh iron attached

Ircn rack

Wall Mountirg Pack: Rataining clip

3 amall serews 3wl pluges: yeliow
2 large serews 2 wall plugs brown

Usar Instruction Laminated Card
WALL MOUNTING

WARMING: Make sure the wall is suitable to support the waight of the unil
and that thene are no hidden electricity, waler or gas supply pipes, or any
athar hidden sarvices, in the wall area in which tha unit s to ba fithed.

The follceing details ane for minimam fitting hadght and will give an inoning
board haight of spproximatedy 840mem above floor kevel.

See dingrams 1,23 and 4,

1. Maasure a point 975mm above the skdrting baand or & minimum of
1100mem above the floor and lightly mark the wall a1 this baight.

This mark will represent the middis of the trouser press when wall
mipried.

2, Maasure 160mm efther sida of the contre mark and create a mark ad
E=ihs piinks. (EE - diagram 2).

Mobe: the screws suppied are sultable for most types of sobd wall, Dril
malas Trnm in diameler 1o & depth of S0mm al tha posiliong marked
(EE),

Insart thie twa lange wall plugs and screw in 1he bwo large scraws leaving no
mone than Bmim of this screw protruding from the wall

This présss can now b hung on the wall by ftting the two slots in the top of
e préss gver the sorews, Check thal top of press is held securely to the
will

3. IT IS ES
FAILLIRE TD

SECTION AND WILL INVALIDATE THE GUARANTEE

The retaining clip fits centrally over the rear of the bottom channal,

The sguare sxtersion on the rear fits through the sguare hole cut in the clip.
Tha tumed-gwer lip fits batween the rear cover of tha press and the boftom
channel. With the clip in position, mark the position of the cincular hola

mgainst the wal,

Famova the press from the wall and diill 8 hole Smem in dameter and 40mm
deep at the position marked. Irsert small wall plug into hole,
Fiepiace the press on the wall, Uising a small screw and washer, secure the
retaining clip fo wall. Ensure the botlom of the press s now held securely o
thia wall

If you are planning i mourt the press io balons, pleass remember bo
prowide a baton for the bobiormn as well as the 2 screws for the lop.

IRON RAGK
4. Hold iron rack on wall in position required.,

HOTE: For reasons of safely and ease of use, iron rack must not be within
100 of presa, Bul fot mone than 300mm from press. Mark wall though two
Facsbéss iy Ehe i rack plate for positions of holding screews (FF) on the wall.
Place ifnon réck plate to ong side. Drill two holes Smm in diameter, 40mm depth
al the poaitions marked. nsert a small wall plg into each holg,

Flace iron rack plate and iron holder in position and use twoe small Screws
through iron holder and inon reck plate imto wall plugs. Tighien screws until
iron rack plats is secunaly held.

Pilace iron in iron rack.
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

WARMNING: This appliance musi be earthed,
H your room has 2-pin sockats, consult a qualified electrician bafone use.

Thee maing cord fitbed 1o your press has a 10 amp fuse fitted in a B513634
plug, B your sockats are not suited to this plug, i may be cut off and
replaced with a suitable 3-pin plug provided it ks fitted with a 10 amp fuse.
Fitting a higher rated fusa may invalidate your guaranies.

IMPORTANT NOTE:
Tha wires in this mains lead are colcured in accordance with the follcwing
codae;
YELLOWI/GREEM - EARTH
BROWN - LIVE
BLLUE - NEUTRAL

it ks mast important that the gresnfyellow wire is connecied bo the eanth
besrninal of the terminal marked with the earth symbal == or coloured

graen,

Tha wire colpuned blue must ba connacted to the tarminl manosd with the
latter N or colouned biua.

Thie wire coloured brown must be conmecbed 1o the terminal marked with
ihe labier L oF colourned red.

IF THE SUPPLY CORD IS DAMAGED, IT MUST BE REPLACED BY THE
MANUFACTURER, OR ITS SERVICE AGENT, OR A SIMILARLY
QUALIFIED PERSON, IN ORDER TO AVOID HAZARD,

NOTE: IF THE PLUG IS CUT OFF, DESTROY IT AS THE EXPOSED
WIRES WILL BECOME LIVE IF THE PLLIG IS INSERTED

INTO A SOCKET.
[THE PLUG IS HOT RE-USABLE).

EUROPEAMN ELECTRICAL COMMECTIONS.
00 MOT add a plug or changs the plug or power cord supplied with this
product without consuliing a qualified electrician,

DO NOT LEAVE IRON UNATTENDED WHEN
SWITCHED ON
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DCafte apparatel or ke tibenkt bk av personer (inkludart bam) med redusaers
tyaiske elier mentale evner. eller manged pa erfaring og kunnskap, med mindre
der haar faE tisym eller instruksjoner om bruk av apparabiél v en person Som er
ansvarkg for denes skt

Bam bar ovensikes Tor & sikne a1 de ke leker med apparatet

Lindersak omiyggelig at alle delens igger wed - forhandiaren méd
undemeties hvis det er nos som mangler eller or skadet. Kast alle
plasiposer ol med ombanke- husk al disse ken vea megpet tarlige for
smabarn,

INHOLD:
Presse med strykejom.
Strykejomstativ.
Veggtester.

3 ami skruer

2 ghore sknuer
FESTE TIL VEGG

festaklips.
3 plugger, gule.
2 plugger, bruna,

ADVARSEL: vanr sikker pl at vaggen eqner sag of al den er sterk nok
1l & thle utstyrets vek, o9 at det ikke finnes skjulte ledninger elier ror for
elekirisitet, vann eller lignends bak eller nior monleningssbedet.

Opplysningene under gjelder minimum monteringshayde og gir en
siryebretthoyde pll ca. 940mm over guheed.
Sq diagram 1,2,3 0g 4,

1. KAl til et punkt 9T5mm owss gubdisten aller mirdd 11 00mm ower
guhst of so8 of merke (diagram 1)
2. Merk omhyggely sentum cnsket av pressen pd lnjen

3. Marker poeng 160mm pa fver side &y seminam (EE - diagram 2)

Mark: sknuans som fakger med egrer s8] B 6o Nests veggiyper, Bor
Pl e Trenm diameter og SOmm dypss ol avmerket

Stiki da to store pluggens inn | hullena og skru inn de to stom skneane
sk i maks. Gmm av skruen stikker ut fra vegpgen.

Pressan kan nd henges pd veggen ved i huke de io sliszene gverst inn
owar shruene. Sa til at overste ded av pressen holdes godt fest til

wegpen.

1. DET ER VESEMTLM: AT DE IKKE UNNMLATER & UTFORE DET,

DEN @WVERSTE DELEN O KAN GJORE GARANTIEN UGYLDIG

Festeklipset saties midt over bakerste del av nedra spor. Den firkanbede

forlengelsan pd bakeiden gar giennom dat firkanieds hullet | Kdipaat
Den boyde leppen ghr mellom bakre delosel pd pressen of nedre spod.
Med Kipsst ph plass merkes stillingen til det runde hullet av mat

VeQQen.

Ta préssen ayv vegpen of bor et hull red Smm diameter og 40mm dypt
pd avrarkel sted. Sett den vesle pluggen inn i hullel, Heng pressen
tibake pd vegoen og fest festeldipsst til veggen ved hjelp av en Ben
skrue og skive, Sa til ai nedre el av pressen nd holdes godt fast mat
voggen.

Dersam Da planiegger & monters pressen pd en bjelke, vennligst husk &
bruba en bjelke for den nedersie delen ogsd | tilegg til de 2 skruens for
dan @varsha deden,

STRYKEJERNSTATIV
4, Hold strykejernstativel mot veggen | anshat silling.

MERK: Ay sikkamatsgrunner og for enked bruk mi strykejesmstatived
ikho vamng mindne ann 100mm fra pressen, men ikke mer ann 300mm fra
préssen. berk av pd veggen giannom o hull | stativplaten for hul il
fagteskruene. Lagy stativplaten til side. Bor to hull med Smm diamatar,
of 40mm dytede, pd avmerkeda stedena, Stet inn en liten veggpiugg i
hrwart hall,

Bait siaivplalen og sirpsjernholdersn pd plass of setl to ami skruer
glennom strykejernhaldensn og stativplalen inn | veggpluggens, Stram
shrusris til stativplaten siter trygat pi plass.

Plasser strykejernat | stativet.

ELEKTRISKE TILKOPLINGER
ADVARSEL: Dette apparated md jordes.

MEGET VIKTIG:
Ledningene | denne stromiabelen er farget | henhold til felgende kade:

GUL/GRENH - JORD
BRUN - STREMFERENDE
BLA, - MEYTRAL

Dt or meget viktig at den gronnegule ledningen bilir kopbet
jordterminaten pd terminalen som e merket med jordsymbolet ==
allar fargat grenn,

Ledningan scem e farget bil, md koples ti tenminalen merkat med
boksiaven M eller farget bid.

Ledningan scen or farget brun, mi koples til terminalen som er marnked
med bokstaven L eller fanget rad.

Hvis stremkablet or beskadiget, skal det skiftes ud hos
producenien, dennes serviceraprmsentant aller en lgnende
kvalificeret parson for at undgd fare.

MERK: DERSOM STOPSELET KUTTES AV, @DELEGG DET DA DE
UDEKKEDE LEDNINGEMNE VIL BLI STROMFORENDE DERSOM
STEPSELET BLIR SATT | EN STIKKONTAKT.

[STEPSELET KAN IKKE BRUKES IGJEM).

STRYKEJERNET MA ALDRI STA PASLATT
UTEN TILSYN
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Dwrna apparal & inbe avsedd atl anviindas av personer (inklushee bam) med
rixdsaft fysisk aller manial Memaga, eller beist pa erfasenhet och unskap,
Bdida de inle Gvervakas eler Bar nstnukbionsds angaends anmvandning av
apparaten av en person som ansvane i deras salerhet

Barm bér hallas under uppsik 54 st de inbe leker med Sppariien.
Kontroflara noggrant innehdiiet | rpackningen och kontakta
leverantbnan om nigon datalj saknas eller §r skadad, Fér armdbarms
sakernet shall du vara noga med abt skaffa undan alla plasipdsar,
INMEHALL:

Klidprass med vidiist strgkjim

Strykpmsstal

Vaggmanteringssats: Stopptygel

3 arndl alenuovar 3 guia vapgpluggar
2 siora sknuvar 2 bruna vilggpluggar
Bruksanvisning pd plastiaminat

VAGGMONTERING

VARMING! Fontrollera att vikggen dr IGmplg it att bira upp
kiddpressens tyngd och att det inte finns ndgra dolda elekiriska
ledningar, vartten- eller gasledningar eller nigra andra dolda ledningar i
det wiiggomeade dir kiddpressen skall monteras.

Félfjande monteringsanvisninger r #5r den ligsta monteringshijden och
ger an héjd e strykbriidan av ungefir S40mm ovanite golvet.
Sa figur 1,23 och 4,

1. ME&it upp en punkd 875mm ovanfor gohiisien eller mingsd 1100mm
pwvanids golvet och sas et 1t miarke ph viggen vid denna héd

idiagram 1)

2. Mirks centrum av kiSdpressens pd lnjen.

3. Mbrka punkl 160mm endera sidan om céntruem (EE - diagram 2)
D medidiancs skruvama passar ior de Mesia yper By MASSNE

wiggas. Boera bl hal Tmm diameter 8l et djup av S0men pa de miirkta
platsoma

S8 in de bl slora viiggpluggarna | borhdlen och sknea in de bl slora
skruvarna. men inle helt och hillet vtan 1§ dem siguta ul, men inte mer
din Bmm fréin visggen.

Stoppbygein monteras | mitien Swer baksidan pd underdelens LU= profil,
Dat fyrkantiga fGridingningsshycket pd baksidan inpassas | bygelns
tyrkantshil, Det bockade kantstycked inpassas mellan pressens bakre
sioyod och U-proflen. St bygeln pd plats och méirk ut platsen fGr
bomhdlat pd viiggen,

Ta boet pressen frin och borra att hal Smm | diameter och tll att
diup av 40mm. St in en liten viiggphegg | borrhalet,

Sart thibaka pressen pd wigpen. Anvand en liten alouy med bricka och
sknva fast stoppbygeln ph viggen. Se til aft pressens underdel nu
sitter stacdigh pd vaggen.

Om pressen ska monteras pd lister, kom indg alt det ska sitta en list [
niaderdalen iGnutom de il skruvamma far Sverdedan.

STRYKJARMSSTALL
4. Placera in strykjirnets still mot viggen pll en Bnskad piats.

OBS! Av sikerhotsskdl ooh fe ant gara strylgimat WK art arviinda He
strykjdmets still inte placeras ndermare in 100mm frn pressen, men
inite lingre bort i 300mm. Mdrk ut pi viiggen genom de tvll hilen i
strykjimssiillet var Histskruvarna (FF) skall sitta och 53t sedan stillet 4t
sidan. Borra tvll hdl Smm | diameter med ett djup av 40mm pd de
miskcta platsema. St in on liten viggplugg | varje hiil

St tisbaka stillet pd plats och sknuva fast det med tvd smd shouvar |
viiggphuggarma. Ora 8t slruvama tills strykjfenastillet sitter ordentligt
fast.

ELEKTRISK AMSLUTHMING

VARMING | Den hir apparaten fir andast ansiutas il skyddsjordat
uttag.

VIKTHMGT:
huitstadden inmehdller tre ladare, mirkta med Toljande fGnger

GULGAOHN - SKYDDSJORD
BALUN - FAS
BLA - MOILLA,

Det fir mycket viktigt alt den guligrina ledaren & anshiten tll den skruv |
kontakien sofm 8 mdirkt med jordningssymibalen == eller & midirkt
red grént,

Dhen bl lecharen sk anshutas fill den skruy Som B miirkt N ellor & midirkt
rreed bl

Den bruna ledaren ska anglutas till den skruv som & mirkt L elier ir
mairit mad rist.

Om strimsladden dr skadad médste den bytas ut av tillverkaren aller
dennes representant, slier annan kvalificorad parsen 18r att undvika
skaderisker,

OBS: OM SLADDEN MELLAN KONTAKTEN OCH APPARATEN
KAPAS, SA MASTE KONTAKTEN MED VIDHANGANDE SLADD
KASTAS ELLER FORSTORAS. OM KONTAKTEN STOPPAS |
UTTAGET BLIR LEDARANDARNA STROMFORANDE.
(KONTAKTEM KAM INTE ATERANVANDAS.)

EURCPEISK STIFTPLACERING.
Byt INTE kontakten elier indra i den elekiniska sladden som filer med
apparaten ulan att konsulbera en elekiriker,

LAMNA INTE STRYKJARNET UTAN UPPSIKT
NAR PASLAGEN
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Dwlt apparat & ikke beregnet B brug af personer (inklusiee bedn) med
nesdsatie fysisie eller mentale evner, sler manglende erfaring og viden,
mesgmindne de ar blevel vejled aller insiruerat | brugen af apparated af en
peson arsvarig for deres sikkedhed,

Bam skal vaara under opeyn far &l sikna, al de kke keger med apparaiel

Fontroller varligst ingholdet ombypgaligt. Hvis noget mangler eller ar
baskadiget, bedes man venligst kontakie forhandiaren. Al hensyn B
babyars og smabems sikkerhed skal alle plastposer bortkastes ph
beharig vis,

INDHOLD:

Buksepresse mad tiharende sirygejamn

Strygejemsstativ

Vimgmoneringssat; Holdeklemma

3 Stk smil skruer 3 st rawiphugs igule)
2 Stk sbore shkruer 2 stk rawiphugs (brune)
Laminarat kort med brugsanvisning

VEGMONTERING

ADVARSEL: Serg for at visggen er staeck nok til at beene
bulksapressens vaegt og at der ikke findes nogle sikjuite el-kabler, vand-
eller gasror olign, | wamggen pd det sted, hvor prassen skal monteres,

Faigenda opéysninger gimider dan minimale monteringshajde og vil ghme
pd ca. S40mem over guivat,

an strypebretshaide
Sa diagram 1.2.3 ogd.

1. W&l el punkt 975mm over fodpanelet eller mindsd 1100mm ower
guived og s af ke merke pa vaaggen | denna hagde. (dagram 1)

2. Marker i punkl al enskede midien af buksoprsse
P Enjpeen,

3. Marker punkber 160mm hyvar side af ceniaringen (EE - diagram 2)

Bemaric: De medfalgende skruer egrer sig il de feste masshve
wEgtyper, Bor huller, der ar Tmm | diamaler og S0men dybs, pa da
afrnmrde tader,

Stk da to shore rawlplugs i hullerne of skru s de 1o slone skiuer i Der
il ik stk mers end Gmm af skrosms ud fra vaspoen.

Pressen kan nu hienges pd vasggen ved at nbringe de to Sbninger |
pressens everste del over skruama, Koniroller at pressens everste dal
sidder godt (ast pa vasggen.

Haldeklemman skal sidde midt over den bageste del af nederste kanal,
Dan firkanteds forlenpelse bagpd skal sidde ind gennem def firkanteds
hul | emmen. Den ombukkede kant skal sidde mellem pressans
bagside og bundkanalen. Med kemmen pd plads aimesrk det nunde

huls position pd veeggan.

Fjem pressen fra vaaggen og bor et hul, Smm | diameter og 40mm dybt,
pd diet alrmaedkedie sted. St en lilke rawiplug ind | hullet.

Anbring pressen ph vaegoen igen. Ved hjsip al an e skrue og
underlagsskive lastgones holdeldammen pdl vasggen. Sovg for at den
nederste del af pressen nu sidder godt fast pd vaeggen,

Hvis pressen skal montenes pd lister, shal man huske at satie en liste
fomeden ad vel som de 2 shruer loroven.

ETRYGEJERNSSTATIV
4, Hold strypgejernestativel op tl veaggen | dan anskede position.

BEM/ERK: For sikkemadens skyld og for ai gare strygejernat let at
bruge md afstanden fra stativel til pressen ikke virg mindre end
100mm og ke storre end J00mem. Afrmaerk vasggen gennem da to
huller | strygejernsstativet for at finde holdeskreames positioner (FF) pd
viepgen. Lmg siativet til side. Bor to huller, Smm | dismater og 40mm
dybe, pd de afmarkede steder. Sast en lile rawplug ind | hvert hul.

St stativets plade og holder ph plads, og stk 1o smill skruer gennem
holderan og stativpladden ind | rawipiuggene. Spaend skrnueema, indtil
stativpladden sidder godt fast.

Anbring strygejermet | stativet.
EL-TILSLUTNING

ADVARSEL: Defte apparat skal viurs jordforbundet.
VIGTIG BEMERKNTNG:

Ledningerne | danna netiedning har iokpanda tarekodar:

GUL/GREM - JORD
BRUN - STROMFERENDE
BLA - MULLEDER

Det e megel vighigl, al den granigule ledning lorbindes Bl jerdidemmen
phi klemimen Som ef markenel med jordsymbolet == eller er farvet

gran.

Dwen bl kedning skal forbinges Uil Kammen, Som of markenat med
bogstawet M aller e faroet blE

Dan brune ledring skal forbindes til kKlemmean, som ar mararel med
bogstavel L eller ér farvet rod.

Dersom tiforselsledningen er skadet, md den bytbes ul av
produsenten eller dennes serviceagent, eller an tilsvarende
kvalifisert person, for & unngd risike.

BEMERK: HVIS STIKKET ER ELIPPET AF, S3KAL DET

DESTRUERES, IDET DE BLOTTEDE LEDNINGSENDER VIL BLIVE

STROMFOREMDE, HVIS STIKKET S/ETTES | EMN STIKDASE.
(STIKKET KAN IKKE BRUGES IGEMN.)

EL-TILSLUTHING | EURGFA,
kan md IKKE monters eller udskifte et stk aler en al- ledning. der

foiger med dette produkt uden forst al sporge en autoriserat elektrilar
om réd.

EFTERLAD IKKE STRYGEJERNET UDEN
OPSYN NAR DET ER TENDT



CORBY 6600

Lailafa o oba tarkoibatiu selasshan hankiliiden (mukaan hiken lapsal), joidan
Erpsiset lai henkisel cminaisouded (ai joiia pustio kokemusta ja ietoa, ellsi
it N valvonnassa fal oheden betoa kaytdsta lateta pRakula vashassa
hiddn hanvallisuudbesaan.

Lapsia on vakotiava, jotta ha ehvat ki laiteska

Tarkista sisdRd huolellisest ja ota heti yhteytti foimittajaan, jos sis@iosts
puuttul jotain iad se on vahingoithenut. AL [t mucvipuasela lasten
ulostuille.

S15ALTO:

Silityslaite, johon Wty siitysrauta,
Silitysrawdan teling,
Tarvikepakkaus seindkiinnitystd varten: pidike.

3 plantd nauvia 3 keltaista sendtulppan
2 tsoa nuuia 2 ruskeas seindbulppaa

Lamingitu kiiytibohjebaasy,

SEINAAN KINNITYS

VARDITUS: Varmista, etil seind kannattas laitteen painon. Tarkista
miyis, eftel valtsamasi seinfosan sisdlli kulje sshki-, wesi-
kaasujohbofa tal muuta vastaavaa,

Seuranvat ykaityiskohdat koskevat seinfikinnityksen
vithimmaiskorkeutta, jolioin silityslavdan korkeus on noin S40mem kabian
pinnasta.

Kis. Kaawioita 1,23 ja 4.

1. Mislaa sapiva paikka 575mm jalkalistan yiipuolella tai vBhintisn
1100mm lasiian pinnasta (a markiss pisie seindan. (Kaavioia 1)

2. Meriitse fobroliu keskus of housupriissi ingalla

3. Merdtas pakka 180mm kummaltakin puolela keskukosn

Hisam: Pakkaiuksasen ohaval ruutdl Sopival LSBETIREn umpesenen,
Paoraa merkittyihin pistessiin Trmmom Iipimitiaises reidl (nelien syvyys
&0mim) (EE - Kaanaoia 2

Tybnnd molesmmat isot sesndtulpat reikiin ja nuuvea nidhin isot it
Ruunvit eivilt =aa pistil esiin senista Gmm enampéd,

Ripusta siityslaite seinfiin sovittamalla sen ylilosassa olpvat kaksi lovea
ruunvien yil. Tarkista, etti laltieen yiiosa on kunnolla kinnd seinidssi.

Aseta pigie alakanavan takacsan keskikohdan yi. Laita takaosan
nebamainen alke pikkeen nebdn muotoiseen rekadn. Sovta
khdnnereuna siktysiaitesn takasuojukaen ja alakanavan valin. Kun
paddike on paikallasn, Meskitas pyGredn reidn sijainti seindan.

Otta laite pois seindlt ja poraa merkilsamilial pisteessen Smmin
Ipimittainen ja 40mem syva reikd. TySani redaln pieni ssniulppa.
Assta silitysiaite takaisin seindlle. Kinnith pidike ssinlin plenen ruuvin
ja shuglevyn avulla. Varmista, etth laitleen alacsa on kunnolla kenr
seirisad

Sk yidosan kahia ruuvia verten on oflava enllisat Bstal.

SILITYSRAUDAN TELINE
4, Aseta siityravdan teling Seindi vasten haluamass paikkasn,

HUOM: Turvallisuussyisti ja laitteen kiiytin hedpoltamiselksi sijoitlaa
ala 100mmon eikd yii 300mmon etiisyydelli slityslaitisesta. Merkitse
seindiiin kinnityskohdat telinean levyn kahden reidin Bpi kiinnitysruwden
(FF) kiinnittdmisid varten. Oia telinean lovy pois seiniith  Poraa kaksi
Smmon ipimittaista ja $0mm syl reikid medkithyibin kinnityskohtiin,
Tydrindl plen| seenftulppa kumpaankin reikdin,

Aseta siltysraudan telneen levy ja sfitysraudanpidike paikoillean ja
ruwvas kaksi pientl ruuvia raudanpidikieen ja telineen levyn Lipi
seindibulppiin. Kirist3 ruuvesa, kunres sifityaraudan talineen levy on
kunnodla kiini,

Aty siitydrauta ahnsasssn,

SAHKOASENNUKSET

VAROQITLUS: Tima laite on masdoitatfiava.

TARKEA HUOMALTUS:

Linanohdon johtimien viirtunnukset ovat seuraaval:
KELTAINENAIHREA - MAATTO

RUSKEA - JANMITTEINEN
SIMIMEM - MELITRAAL

(O erittain tArkedtd, ettl vihred weitainen johdin kytkebiin maationapaan
tai maasthomerkili = tal vihredld vanlld merkdithyyn napaan.

Sinimen johdin on kytkettiva M-kirjaimella tad sinisalld varlld merkithnym
rapsan,

Ruskea johdin on kytkettiva L-Kijaimella tai punaisella wanla merkittyyb
fapaan,

Jos virtajohto on vaurioitunut, tulee valmistajan tai valmistajan

valtuuttaman huoltollikkesn tai vastaavasti pditevin henkildn vaihtaa
s¢ uuteen, jotta viltyttdisiin vaaroilta.

HUOM: JOS PISTOTULPAN JOHTO KATKAISTAAN, HAVITA SE,
SILLA SUOJAAMATTOMIIN JOHTOIHEN TULEE JANNITE, JOS
TULPPA LITETAAN PISTORASIAAN.

IRROTETTUA PISTOTULPPAA EI VOIDA KAYTTAA UUDESTAAN)

EUROOPPALAISET SAHKOASENNUKSET

ALA asenna wutta pistotulppan tal vadhda laltieessa olevaa tulppas tai
adhkyohioa Kysymdéatta neuvoa sihktalan ammattilaiseita.

POISTUESSASI HUONEESTA KYTKE AINA
SILITYSRAUDAN VIRTA POIS
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